FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: JOHN THOMAS ROLLS

Date of death: 15/07/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: 21 Currajong Street Mornington Tasmania

Address in Will: 21 Currajong Street Mornington

Date of Will: 19/09/2016

Executor named in Will: Garry Luke Smith and Gregory Shane Smith

Full name of applicants: Garry Luke Smith and Gregory Shane Smith

Address of applicants: 17/2 Beachcomber Court Burleigh Waters Qld

153 Rockingham Drive Clarendon Vale Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Strangers in blood

Estate of: Full name of deceased DX: Firm number
Applicant/Firm name: Full name Tel: Number
Address: Postal address – line one Email: Address

Post address – line two Practitioner: Initials and surname

Name of law firm:	Not applicable
Address for service:	17/2 Beachcomber Court Burleigh Waters Qld

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 19/09/2016

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.